# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IMEC	12/01/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10251688

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-879-4488

Email: katie.stofer@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DRIVE
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-2263 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Stofer

Total Attachments: 1

source=X\_2263\_US\_Assign\_efiled#page1.tif

.00

PATENT REEL: 025756 FRAME: 0438

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that IMEC, having registered seat at Kapeldreef 75, 3001 Leuven, Belgium ("Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the patent application titled

## METHOD AND DEVICE FOR BLOCK-BASED CONDITIONAL MOTION COMPENSATION

by Kristof Denolf filed on September 19, 2002 having Application Number 10/251,688 and U.S. Publication Number 2003/0152149, and all related patent applications, including Provisional Application No. 60/323,881 filed on September 20, 2001, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications; Assignor agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents granted for said patent applications; and Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said patent application and all related patent applications to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not sold or transferred said patent applications to any third party.

Executed this	day of	<u>December</u> 20	010.
Signature of officer-si	gning on behalf	<b>)</b>	
of Assignor	No. of the second second		
A N	DRE CLERIX		
Printed Name			
	Monager x E	moreon Paten	V Attorney
Title	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·	·
(1) WITNESS my han	d <u>ingebore</u>	BOERENKAMP	
	[Printed Nam	ie]	
		Dec	umber i <sup>nt</sup> 2010
Signature	A CANALANS AND	Date	
(2) WITNESS my han	a <u>INGRID</u> CO	ORNELISCEN	
	[Printed Nam		
	~		
	Condin	1 Dec. 20	10
Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 025756 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 02/07/2011